Twice Bright Lighting Co. Ltd. 223B-8257 92nd Street, Delta, BC, Canada V4G 0A4  •  O 778.297.2121  •  TF 1.888.484.7295  •  info@twicebright.com
DR SERIES LED Drivers /Controllers
DR-DMX-120-4CH-DEC - 4 CHANNEL DIGITAL DMX DECODER
PROJECT NOTESTYPE
OVERVIEW
The DR-DMX-120-4CH-DEC is a 4 channel digital decoder that allows you
to control your 120V color changing & static LED load (RGBW/CCT/STATIC)
by DMX control.
Input Voltage 120VAC
Output  4 x 1.5A (120V=660W)
Data Input / Output  OUTDOOR DMX XLR
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
IP67
DR DMX 120 4CH DEC
ORDER CODE
1.5”
6.9”
7.1”
2.9”
Twice Bright Lighting Co. Ltd. 223B-8257 92nd Street, Delta, BC, Canada V4G 0A4  •  O 778.297.2121  •  TF 1.888.484.7295  •  info@twicebright.com
WIRING
DR SERIES LED Drivers /Controllers
DR-DMX-120-4CH-DEC - 4 CHANNEL DIGITAL DMX DECODER
120VAC input
A C D MX 512& R D M C o n tr o l le r
IP67
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
ta:-20 -+50
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
D
M
X
IN
P
U
T
D
M
X
O
U
T
P
U
T
A
C
IN
P
U
T
D
C
O
U
T
P
U
T
D+
D-
GND
DMX 512 signal output
Common anode output (+)
CH3: B output (-)
CH3: W output (-)
CH1: R output (-)
CH2: G output (-)
D+
D-
GND
DMX 512 signal output
Grey White:D+
Blue:D-
Black:GND
D MX I N P U T /
O U T P U T
D C 1 00-240V
L E D O U T P U T
Brown :V+
Black :R-
Yellow+Green :G-
Blue :B-
Grey White: W-
DMX
Master
D+
D-
GND
H ig h V o lt S in g le C o lo r L E D S tr ip
V+          V +
W W          W W
C W          C W
W W          W W
C W          C W
V+          V+
R-          R-
G-          G -
B-          B -
W-         W -
V +         V-
1 -          V-
2-          V-
3-          V-
4-          V-
A C D MX 512& R D M C o n tr o l le r
IP67
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
ta:-20 -+50
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
D
M
X
IN
P
U
T
D
M
X
O
U
T
P
U
T
A
C
IN
P
U
T
D
C
O
U
T
P
U
T
Grey White:D+
Blue:D-
Black:GND
D MX I N P U T /
O U T P U T
D C 1 00-240V
L E D O U T P U T
Brown :V+
Black :R-
Yellow+Green :G-
Blue :B-
Grey White: W-
A C D MX 512& R D M C o n tr o l le r
IP67
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
ta:-20 -+50
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
D
M
X
IN
P
U
T
D
M
X
O
U
T
P
U
T
A
C
IN
P
U
T
D
C
O
U
T
P
U
T
Grey White:D+
Blue:D-
Black:GND
D MX I N P U T /
O U T P U T
D C 1 00-240V
L E D O U T P U T
Brown :V+
Black :R-
Yellow+Green :G-
Blue :B-
Grey White: W-
A C D MX 512& R D M C o n tr o l le r
IP67
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
ta:-20 -+50
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
D
M
X
IN
P
U
T
D
M
X
O
U
T
P
U
T
A
C
I N
P
U
T
D
C
O
U
T
P
U
T
Grey White:D+
Blue:D-
Black:GND
D MX I N P U T /
O U T P U T
D C 1 00-240V
L E D O U T P U T
Brown :V+
Black :R-
Yellow+Green :G-
Blue :B-
Grey White: W-
120VAC input
120VAC input
120VAC input
120V RGBW LED STRIP
120V CCT LED STRIP
120V STATIC COLOR LED STRIP